
China 
NT Snapshot YE June 2024

Nights ExpenditureVisitors

$40m411,00010,000

Average length 
of stay (nights)

39.8

Top 3 Accommodation types
1.	Hotel 77%

2.	Backpacker/hostel 12%

3.	Rented house/Apartment/flat 12%

Average spend 
per trip

$3,841

Visitor dispersal to NT regions

Darwin 44%
Kakadu & 

Arnhem 0%

Katherine  
Daly 0%

Barkly 0%Alice Springs  
& surrounds 
25%

Lasseter 
52%

First Time vs Return Visitors 

First time visitor 
to Australia

47%

Return visitor 
to Australia

53%

Age groups

15-29 

30-39

40-49

50-59

60-69

70+

21%

9%

24% 

46%

0%

0%

Purpose of visit

Holiday

VFR

Business

Employment

Education

Other

87%

2%

0% 

10%

1%

0%

Target Market Profile
1.	High Yielding Traveller

2.	Youth 

3.	VFR 

*This market had a low data sample size and should be considered when interpreting the data



Travel Party

Solo

Adult couple 

Family Group

Friends/relatives

Business Associates

52%

35%

10%

3%

0%

Average lead time
2 - 6 weeks planning to booking 

2. Dining Out 3. Indigenous 
food experiences

1. Natural 
Wonders

4. Viewing 
Wildlife

5. Stargazing 

Appealing NT Experiences

Volume Partners
1.	Ctrip 2.	Atrip 3.	Elsewhere

4.	PTC 5.	Moker Trip

Specialist Partners
1.	HH Travel

2.	Beijing CYTS tailor made

3.	Ros Elite

4.	CITS Beijing

5.	Enjoy Royal

Seasonality

JAN-MAR APR-JUNE JULY-SEPT OCT-DEC

Peak Booking 
Periods

Peak Travel 
Periods

Key Distribution timings

JAN-MAR APR-JUNE JULY-SEPT OCT-DEC

Trade 
Contracting 
Times

Annual Leave per year

         1 – 2 weeks

Online Travel Agents/Aggregators

Disclaimer: The Northern Territory of Australia exercised due care and skill to ensure that at the time of publication the information contained in this publication is true and 
correct. However, it is not intended to be relied on as professional advice or used for commercial purposes. The Territory gives no warranty or assurances as to the accuracy 
of the information contained in the publication and to the maximum extent permitted by law accepts no direct or indirect liability for reliance on its content.

For more information, please contact the Research 
team on research.tourismnt@nt.gov.au


